
Question on Notice
No. 521

Asked on 25 May 2022


MR D LAST ASKED THE MINISTER FOR POLICE AND CORRECTIVE SERVICES AND
MINISTER FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES (HON M RYAN)

QUESTION:

With reference to firecall number QF5N-22-047214—

Will the Minister advise (a) if Firecom Brisbane was fully staffed when this incident was reported, and, if not, why not, (b) where and when the first 000 call was received by QFES,
(c) if additional 000 calls were received by QFES and, if so, what time those calls were received and (d) what QFES equipment (appliances) was dispatched to this incident, from which stations and at what times?

ANSWER:

Queensland Fire and Emergency Services advise:


a) Yes


b) Fire Communications Centre (FireCom), 14:16.


c) Yes – 14:26, 14:28, 14:29, 14:31.


d) BA HazMat specialist appliance, 14:35; Capalaba appliance, 14:25; Camp Hill appliance, 14:33; Cleveland appliance, 14:25; Karana Downs appliance, 14:18;
Pullenvale appliance, 14:18; Wynnum appliance, 14:31.

